
Jefferson (12-1-2, 9-0-0) -vs- Felician (1-11-3, 1-8-0)
10/27/2024 at Rutherford, NJ ()

 
 

 
 

 

Date: 10/27/2024
Attendance: 100
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Cameron Cabrera   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Jefferson 4 0 4
Felician 0 0 0

Jefferson 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

N/A 05 Gianna Garozzo 3 2 1 0 69
N/A 10 Nikki Dedes 3 3 1 0 45
N/A 13 Dillan Sorino 0 0 0 2 45
N/A 14 Mia Ferrara 1 0 0 0 45
N/A 19 Helina Macchia 1 1 0 0 54
N/A 20 Carly Yeager 0 0 0 0 45
N/A 21 Alexa Callahan 2 2 1 1 45
N/A 24 Jeena Pressley 0 0 0 0 54
N/A 28 Jamie Webb 0 0 0 0 33
N/A 32 Kyra Lesko 2 1 1 0 45
GK 99 Liv Riddel 0 0 0 0 36

Substitutes
00 Julia Rath 0 0 0 0 24
0 Carly Hayman 0 0 0 0 9
01 Jaclyn Martino 0 0 0 0 21
02 Julia Palhof 1 0 0 0 13
03 Olivia Reganata 0 0 0 0 24
04 Veronica Lutz 0 0 0 0 13
06 Abby Cargile 0 0 0 0 21
07 Nadia Pickering 0 0 0 0 23
08 Kiery Spatz 1 1 0 0 12
09 Elle Davis 0 0 0 0 12
11 Madison Zachwieja 0 0 0 0 12
15 Julia Benneckenstein 0 0 0 0 21
16 Abby Lytle 0 0 0 0 66
17 Anna Carpenter 0 0 0 0 21
18 Avery Nogami 0 0 0 0 32
22 Laken Merchant 0 0 0 0 24
26 Ella Ballow 0 0 0 0 13
27 Kasey McDonnell 0 0 0 0 24
29 E. Ventura-Garcia 2 2 0 0 13
30 Izzy Alexandre 0 0 0 0 24
31 Jane DeVoll 0 0 0 0 24
34 Quinn Keenan 1 0 0 0 32
36 Sophia Henry 2 2 0 0 20

Totals 19 14 4 3 1014

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Julia Rath 22:12 0 2
0 Carly Hayman 52:19 0 0
01 Jaclyn Martino 22:48 0 0
99 Liv Riddel 37:41 0 0

Totals 0 2

Felician 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Isabella Riollano 0 0 0 0 90
F 05 Anne Noonan 1 1 0 0 40
D 06 Megan Boddy 0 0 0 0 45
M 08 Kailey Rappel 1 0 0 0 66
D 15 Sofia De Gabriel 0 0 0 0 45
D 18 Kate Braun 0 0 0 0 24
F 20 Victoria Drotos 0 0 0 0 21
D 21 Lauren Kelbert 0 0 0 0 46
D 22 Emmy Eskridge 0 0 0 0 90
M 23 Felicity Urias 0 0 0 0 79
M 24 Makenna Lesczynski 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
02 Jillian La Bletta 0 0 0 0 16
03 Makayla Chiariello 1 0 0 0 45
04 Ariana Monge 0 0 0 0 45
10 Briana Franco 0 0 0 0 45
12 Emily Tierney 0 0 0 0 32
17 Valeria Ordonez Pere 0 0 0 0 69
25 Cynthia Amankwaa 1 1 0 0 50
28 Kayleigh Seeton 0 0 0 0 24
33 Nicole Jenal 0 0 0 0 44
34 Tabitha Mwaura 0 0 0 0 29

Totals 4 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Isabella Riollano 90:00 4 10

Totals 4 10



Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Jefferson 8 11 19
Felician 1 3 4

Saves By Period
Jefferson 0 2 2
Felician 2 8 10

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Jefferson 4 3 7
Felician 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Jefferson 9 8 17
Felician 4 3 7

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

3:20
JEFFE
RSO Alexa Callahan Dillan Sorino

GOAL by Jefferson Alexa Callahan (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Dillan Sorino

7:22
JEFFE
RSO Gianna Garozzo Dillan Sorino

GOAL by Jefferson Gianna Garozzo, Assist by
Dillan Sorino

15:50
JEFFE
RSO Kyra Lesko GOAL by Jefferson Kyra Lesko

21:49
JEFFE
RSO Nikki Dedes Alexa Callahan

GOAL by Jefferson Nikki Dedes, Assist by Alexa
Callahan



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 JEFFERSO Liv Riddel at goalie for Jefferson.
0:00 FELICIAN Isabella Riollano at goalie for Felician.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
-- FELICIAN Foul on Felician.
3:20 JEFFERSO GOAL by Jefferson Alexa Callahan (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dillan Sorino

Jefferson 1, Felician 0
4:44 JEFFERSO Corner kick by Jefferson Jeena Pressley [4:44].
7:22 JEFFERSO GOAL by Jefferson Gianna Garozzo, Assist by Dillan Sorino

Jefferson 2, Felician 0
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
-- FELICIAN Foul on Felician.
10:23 JEFFERSO Corner kick by Jefferson Jeena Pressley [10:23].
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
-- FELICIAN Foul on Felician.
13:01 JEFFERSO Offside against Jefferson.
15:50 JEFFERSO GOAL by Jefferson Kyra Lesko

Jefferson 3, Felician 0
18:01 JEFFERSO Corner kick by Jefferson Jeena Pressley [18:01].
21:10 FELICIAN Felician substitution: Valeria Ordonez Pere for Makenna Lesczynski.
21:10 FELICIAN Felician substitution: Briana Franco for Victoria Drotos.
21:49 JEFFERSO GOAL by Jefferson Nikki Dedes, Assist by Alexa Callahan

Jefferson 4, Felician 0
23:13 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Mia Ferrara, High.
23:58 FELICIAN Felician substitution: Emily Tierney for Anne Noonan.
23:58 FELICIAN Felician substitution: Cynthia Amankwaa for Kate Braun.
23:58 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Abby Lytle for Mia Ferrara.
23:58 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Kiery Spatz for Alexa Callahan.
23:58 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Quinn Keenan for Dillan Sorino.
23:58 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Avery Nogami for Nikki Dedes.
23:58 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Abby Cargile for Kyra Lesko.
23:58 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Julia Benneckenstein for Carly Yeager.
23:58 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Anna Carpenter for Gianna Garozzo.
26:40 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Kiery Spatz, Save (by goalie) Isabella Riollano.
32:47 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Quinn Keenan, High.
32:53 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Nadia Pickering for Jamie Webb.
32:53 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Madison Zachwieja for Helina Macchia.
32:53 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Elle Davis for Jeena Pressley.
-- FELICIAN Foul on Felician.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
35:43 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Sophia Henry for Kiery Spatz.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
36:11 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Carly Hayman for Liv Riddel.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
37:41 JEFFERSO Carly Hayman at goalie for Jefferson.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
40:36 FELICIAN Shot by Felician Kailey Rappel, Blocked.
41:59 JEFFERSO Corner kick by Jefferson Sophia Henry [41:59].
42:59 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Sophia Henry, Save (by goalie) Isabella Riollano.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 JEFFERSO
For Jefferson: #10 Nikki Dedes, #13 Dillan Sorino, #14 Mia Ferrara, #16 Abby Lytle, #19 Helina Macchia, #20 Carly
Yeager, #21 Alexa Callahan, #24 Jeena Pressley, #32 Kyra Lesko, #01 Jaclyn Martino, #05 Gianna Garozzo.

45:00 FELICIAN

For Felician: #10 Briana Franco, #17 Valeria Ordonez Pere, #21 Lauren Kelbert, #22 Emmy Eskridge, #23 Felicity
Urias, #25 Cynthia Amankwaa, #34 Tabitha Mwaura, #00 Isabella Riollano, #08 Kailey Rappel, #04 Ariana Monge,
#03 Makayla Chiariello.

-- FELICIAN Foul on Felician.
45:38 JEFFERSO Corner kick by Jefferson Helina Macchia [45:38].



46:10 FELICIAN Felician substitution: Nicole Jenal for Lauren Kelbert.
46:50 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Helina Macchia, Save (by goalie) Isabella Riollano.
47:44 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Alexa Callahan, Save (by goalie) Isabella Riollano.
48:07 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Nikki Dedes, Save (by goalie) Isabella Riollano.
48:27 JEFFERSO Corner kick by Jefferson Helina Macchia [48:27].
50:03 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Gianna Garozzo, Save (by goalie) Isabella Riollano.
50:17 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Gianna Garozzo, Blocked.
54:51 JEFFERSO Offside against Jefferson.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
62:45 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Kyra Lesko, Wide.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
-- FELICIAN Foul on Felician.
64:17 JEFFERSO Offside against Jefferson.
65:22 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Nikki Dedes, Save (by goalie) Isabella Riollano.
66:07 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Sophia Henry for Nikki Dedes.
66:07 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Laken Merchant for Alexa Callahan.
66:07 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Quinn Keenan for Dillan Sorino.
66:07 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Kasey McDonnell for Jeena Pressley.
66:07 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Nadia Pickering for Carly Yeager.
66:07 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Avery Nogami for Nikki Dedes.
66:07 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Jane DeVoll for Mia Ferrara.
66:07 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Izzy Alexandre for Kyra Lesko.
66:07 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Olivia Reganata for Helina Macchia.
66:07 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Julia Rath for Jaclyn Martino.
66:07 FELICIAN Felician substitution: Makenna Lesczynski for Kailey Rappel.
66:07 FELICIAN Felician substitution: Kayleigh Seeton for Briana Franco.
67:14 FELICIAN Corner kick by Felician Team [67:14].
67:19 FELICIAN Shot by Felician Makayla Chiariello, Wide.
67:48 JEFFERSO Julia Rath at goalie for Jefferson.
67:54 FELICIAN Shot by Felician Cynthia Amankwaa, Save (by goalie) Julia Rath.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
-- FELICIAN Foul on Felician.
71:47 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Sophia Henry, Save (by goalie) Isabella Riollano.
74:27 FELICIAN Felician substitution: Anne Noonan for Tabitha Mwaura.
74:27 FELICIAN Felician substitution: Jillian La Bletta for Cynthia Amankwaa.
76:55 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Ella Ballow for Nadia Pickering.
76:55 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: E. Ventura-Garcia for Quinn Keenan.
76:55 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Julia Palhof for Avery Nogami.
76:55 JEFFERSO Jefferson substitution: Veronica Lutz for Sophia Henry.
78:08 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson Julia Palhof, Wide.
79:07 FELICIAN Felician substitution: Emily Tierney for Felicity Urias.
-- JEFFERSO Foul on Jefferson.
82:14 JEFFERSO Corner kick by Jefferson Veronica Lutz [82:14].
83:27 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson E. Ventura-Garcia, Save (by goalie) Isabella Riollano.
84:39 JEFFERSO Shot by Jefferson E. Ventura-Garcia, Save (by goalie) Isabella Riollano.
86:08 FELICIAN Shot by Felician Anne Noonan, Save (by goalie) Julia Rath.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


